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SECOND SHIFT IN KVs
Ramachandran Shri Krishnan Narayanasamy

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and locations of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) which are running second shift, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to start second shift in all KVs;

(c) if so, the details including the locations thereof along with the time by which the same is likely to be started, State/ UT-wise; and

(d) whether there is huge demand for admission into the Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a):Out of 1107 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) functioning across the country, 64 KVs are running second shift. The State / UT wise locations of 64 KVs is annexed.

(b): No such proposal is under consideration.

(c): Does not arise.

(d) : Yes, Madam. There is a huge demand for admission in KVs. In a number of KVs the registration for admission is far beyond the available seats.
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